
Michelle Butler, Procurement Agent 1 8/17/2022 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 22-500630 
Request for Proposal Name: Design and Engineering Services During Construction for Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility 
Expansion - Phase 3A Project 
Date: Monday, August 8, 2022@ 10:00 A.M. EST                                      

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Michelle Butler DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-3581 
mnbutler@dekalbcountyga.gov 

N/A 

Jabari Jackson DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-2744 
jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov  N/A 

Willie Moon DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-7021 
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Doncella Avery DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

404-371-3335 
 dmavery@dekalbcountyga.gov 

N/A 

Korita Slaton  Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 
Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-687-3478  
dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Phyllis Douglas              Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 
Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-371-6312 
pndouglas@dekalbcountyga.gov 

N/A 

Melvin Solomon  Department of Watershed Management  
First Source Program 

404-308-7790 
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Antoinette Fox-Lewis 
 

DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-621-7238 
anfox@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Kerry Williams DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-414-2367 
kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 

Tina Strickland DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-414-2385 
tstrickland@dekalbcountyga.gov  

N/A 



Michelle Butler, Procurement Agent 2 8/17/2022 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 22-500630 
Request for Proposal Name: Design and Engineering Services During Construction for Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility 
Expansion - Phase 3A Project 
Date: Monday, August 8, 2022@ 10:00 A.M. EST                                      

Name  Company / Organization 
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Wendell Brown DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management   

404-440-3583 
whbrown@dekalbcountyga.gov 

N/A 

Catherine Riley              DeKalb County/AECOM 
Department of Watershed Management   

404-819-3552 
Catherine.riley@aecom.com  

N/A 

Amy South Accura Engineering 404-895-5899 
asouth@accura.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Chris Haney Wade Trim 813-785-8315 
cmhney@wadetrim.com 

Prime 

Andy Rankin R2T 404-408-4733 
Andy.rankin@r2tinc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Scott Smith Brown and Caldwell 757-518-2417 
swsmith@brwncald.com 

Prime 

James Mark-Ige Advance Engineering & Construction 404-510-3598 
james@advanceeandc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Angie Womack Gresham Smith 615-587-1516 
angie.womack@greshamsmith.com  

Prime 

Jerry Cooksey Wood CEC Controls 678-337-9130 
jerry.cooksey@woodplc.com 

Subcontractor 
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Name Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Paula Gurney Gresham Smith 678-518-3940 
paula.gurney@greshamsmith.com 

Prime 

Natalie Betts Wade Trim 770-833-6398 
nbetts@wadetrim.com 

Prime 

Lance Hammonds S.L. King and Associates 687-485-3118 
lhammonds@slking.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Stephen Simpson 
Daniel Shaw 

Black & Veatch 770-521-8105 
simpsonsl@bv.com 

Prime 

Ashley Reid CDM Smith 404-720-1344 
reidan@cdmsmith.com 

Prime 

Herve Yondo Wade Trim 404-384-0279 
hyondo@wadetrim.com 

Prime 

Jim Heydorn Freese and Nichols 404-301-1543 
Jim.heydorn@freese.com 

Prime 

Teresa Munoz R2T 770-569-7038 
teresa.munoz@r2tinc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Kevin Champion M E Cubed Engineering 404-909-3251 
kchampion@me3eng.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 
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Gary Emmel Wade Trim 470-681-3731 
gemmel@wadetrim.com 

Prime 

Lashonda Mullins 
Carmaris Luis-Payne 

BenchMark Management, LLC 404-581-9656 
lmullins@bmmllc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Giny Jacob Gresham Smith 678-51-3893 
giny.jacobs@greshamsmith.com 

Prime 

Dr. Edward Tarlton E.L. Tarlton & Associates, Inc. 301-803-0100 
eltarltoninc@gmail.com 

Undecided 

Sajal Immel Freese and Nichols 770-309-7112 
sajal.immel@freese.com 

Prime 
 

Robert Kisuve CDM Smith 404-720-1395 
kisurvern@cdmsmith.com 

Prime 

LaQuesha Mungin 
C’ana Mugin 

VLW Group 678-922-6480 
cmugin@vlwgroupllc.com  

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Craig Ferguson Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3644 
caferguson@brwncald.com 

Prime 

Michael Diaz Arcadis 404-550-3452 
michael.diaz@arcadis.com 

Prime 

Jennifer Duncan Gresham Smith 615-972-3426 
Jennifer.duncan@greshamsmith.com 

Prime 
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Status 

Richard Oden  Alexander At’Ta Associates 770-860-8442 
raodn@alexander-atta.com  

Undecided 
LSBE-MSA 

 
 
 
 
_________________________ 
Procurement Agent 
 
 
_________________________ 
Witness 

Michelle
Butler
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